Notice of Exemption

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670



Project Title: Camanche Spillway Maintenance and Inspection (Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification No. SJN-17732-R2)

Project Location: The Project is located at the spillway of Camanche Dam on the Mokelumne River, in the County of San Joaquin, State of California; Latitude 38.22417, Longitude -121.02282, Section 6, Township 04N, Range 09E, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) map Clements, Mount Diablo Meridian.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification No. SJN-17732-R2, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, East Bay Municipal Utility District, as represented by Tom Boardman. The Project is limited to maintenance activities associated with the existing concrete lined spillway of Camanche Dam. The Project will include installing a gravel access ramp, cleaning drains and concrete panels, and drilling core samples within and beneath the spillway.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying out Project: East Bay Municipal Utility District

Exempt Status:

Reasons why project is exempt: Class 1, section 15301; The project is exempt because it consists of maintenance on an existing water operations facility with no expansion of its existing or former use.